Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | salessupport@idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 1733 309865
Page 1 of 9
36LS05-13BxxR3-F Converter Series
Up to 5 Watts
Models
Certification Model Number* Output Power Nominal Output Voltage
and Current
Efficiency at
230V AC
Capacitive
Load
    (Vo1/lo1) (%) Typ (µF) Max
UL/EN/IEC
36LS05-13B03R3 3.3W 3.3V/1000mA 69 2200
36LS05-13B05R3
5W
5V/1000mA 76 1500
36LS05-13B09R3 9V/560mA 77 680
36LS05-13B12R3 12V/420mA 79 470
36LS05-13B15R3 15V/340mA 79 330
36LS05-13B24R3 24V/210mA 81 100
EN
36LS05-13B03R3-F 3.3W 3.3V/1000mA 69 2200
36LS05-13B05R3-F
5W
5V/1000mA 76 1500
36LS05-13B09R3-F 9V/560mA 77 680
36LS05-13B12R3-F 12V/420mA 79 470
36LS05-13B15R3-F 15V/340mA 79 330
36LS05-13B24R3-F 24V/210mA 81 100
Note:
1. The nominal output voltage refers to the voltage applied to the load terminal after adding external circuits.
2. If the product is used in a severe vibration application, it needs to be glued and fixed.
3. *An “-F” suffix designates horizontal package vs. standard vertical mounting